21

cC 1 TY OF

HAYWARD

HEART OF THE BAY

DATE: July 17, 2012

TO: Mayor and City Council
Successor Agency Board Members
Housing Authority Board Members

FROM: Assistant City Manager _{2#A

SUBJECT: Agenda Item #21 — Correction and Revised Attachments

Staff is presenting this memorandum that corrects an oversight identified in the staff report and
Attachments VI and VII for Agenda Item #21 regarding the RDA Successor Agency Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedules (ROPS). In FY2009 and FY2010, the Redevelopment Agency
(RDA) borrowed approximately $3.8 million from the Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund to
pay the State’s demand for payment to the Supplemental Education Revenue Augmentation Fund
(SERAF). As part of the RDA dissolution process as outlined in ABx1 26, repayment of this
money to the Housing Fund was guaranteed. However, upon further review of AB1484 (the new
Redevelopment trailer bill language recently enacted), repayment of the SERAF loan cannot begin
until FY2014 (beginning July 1, 2013). As such, the ROPS for July-December 2012 and January-
June 2013 must be modified to delete this loan repayment. Attached are updated versions of
Attachments VI and VIIL.

Prepared by: Kelly McAdoo Morariu, Assistant City Manager

Approved by:

Fran David, City Managef

Attachments:
Revised Attachment VI: Modified Second ROPS July — December 2012
Revised Attachment VII: Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) January 1 -
June 30, 2013



Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Haywand Successor Agency

Project Area(s) Al ATTACHMENT VI
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26/AB 1484 - Section 34169 for Period July - December 2012
Total Outstanding | Total Dua During month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payse Description Source of Funding Deit or Obligation Fiscal Year Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total’
Real Property Tax Trust
1)/ 2004 Tax Aliscation Bonds Wels Famo {Bond issue o fund non-housing projects Fund (RPTTF) 810.000.00 3,368,981.60 921,880.75 3 821,990.76
Varies every year -
carmat estmate total
12} 2004 TAB Admin Fee FY2012 Weits Fargo Annual administative fee for bond issuance | T1 Fund Balance amount 1.800.00 4,800.00 3 1.800.00
Varies every vear -
cannot estimate tofal
1b)|20u4 TAB admin Fee FY2013 Wells Far Annual fee for bond i RPTTF armount 1.800.00 3 =
Vares every year -
calnot esimate total
1c)] 2004 TAB Admin Fee FY2012 Willdan Annual ative fee for bond issuance Tl Fund Balance amounl 5.175.00 5.175.00 $ 5,175.00
Varies year -
cannot estimate total
10)12004 TAB Admin Fee FY2013 Willdan Annual adminisa ative fee for bond issuance  [RPTTF t 5.715.00 $ =
2)|2008 Tex Allocation Bonds Wells Fargo Bond issus to fund non-housing projects RPTTF 11,720.000.00 636,340.00 278,170.00 s 278,170.00
Varies every year -
cannot estimate total
2a) 12006 TAB Admin Fee FY2012 Wells Fargo Annual administrative fee for band issuance | T| Fund Balance amount 2,000.00 2.099.00 3 2,000.00
Varies every year -
cannot estimate total
2b) | 2006 TAB Admin Fee FY2013 Wolls £acgn Annunl admisistrative fee for bond issuance | RPTTE amount 2.000.00 $ -
Varies every year -
cannot estimate tatal
2¢}{2006 TAB Admin Fee FY201i2 MWikdan Annual adrwnistrative fee for bord issuance 71 Fund Balance amcunt 4,120.00 1.120.00 g 1,120.60 |
Varias every year -
canrot estimate total
2d}| 2006 TAB Admin Fee FY2013 Willdaa Annual adminisirative fee for bond ssuance  {RPTTF amount 1,420.00 3 -
Repayment Agrasment with City of To fund start-up costs of Hay=rard
3} Hayward City of Hayward Ridevelopment Picjact Area RETIE 7,018,422 00 A00,000.00 $00,000.00 L] 800,000.00 |
4){SERAF Hayward Housing Authority _|Loan wr SERAF FY10 and FY11 A 3.876,518.00 2/584,344.00 i8Ry B4ERRDCE 245,362.00 530200 | 21838300 215:362.60 | & 428247000
One-on-one restaurant consulting/ratail
)| Contract for Restaurant Consulting Five Star Reataurant altraction T1 Fund Bedance 14,287.50 3.787.50 3,787.50 S 3.787.50
Matching loan funds for propary owners
along Foothlll Blvd for fagade Improvement
8)|Foothill Fagade Laans. Multipls Property Owners program k- T Fund Balance 1,108,000.00 1.108.000.00 368,333.00 3688,333.00 369,334.00 $ 1,108,000.00
Foothlll Fagade Loan Project Delivery Project Delivery Costs to Implement Foothill
8a)|Costs (Staff Costa/Legal Fees) Successor Ag Fagade Loan Project RPTTF 24,432.00 24,432.00 407200 4.072.00 4,072.00 4,072.00 4,072.00 407200 [ § 2443200
Emgployees of Agency/ Leave balance payofie/Babillty fund deposit
10; ployse Leave Liabili Liability Fund for employse lsave costs RPTTF 43,175.00 43,175.00 49.175.00 S 175.00
Liability Fund deposil for Agency employss
11)|PERS Nots Lisbility Fund PERS costs RPTTE 886,23540 €66,235.40 0.00 s <
Tiabiky Fund deposh for Agency empioyss
12){OPEB Liability (Nots 2) Liability Fund OPEB costs RPTTF 17722720 177.227.20 0.00 S -
13)|Agency Insurance custs City of Hayward Llabllity insurance RPTTF 54,042.00 54,042.00 4.503.50 4.503.50 4,503.50 4,503.50 4,503.50 450350 | § 27,021.00
Hall Alminana, Inc/Lamphier |Consultant to prapare specific plan far
18)| Coniract for Mission Bivd Spacific Plan Misslon Bivd corridor Tl Fund Balance 213.640.44 182,412.00 1 1.00 15.201.00 15.201.00 15,201.00 15,201.00 15:201.00| $ 91.206.00
Par ABx1 28, (o cover adminnstrative costs of
22)| Successor Agency Admin Alowance Gily of Succassor Agency RPTTF 250,000.00 250.000.00 20,833.33 20,833.33 20,833.33 20.833.32 20,833.33 2083333 | § 125.000.00
Security Patrol Sesvices for Cinema Placs
23) | Contract for Security Sarvicas ABC Security Services garags RPTTF $£8,000.00 68,000.00 5,866.67 5,666.67 5,666.87 5,888.67 5,666.87 5.888.67 | § 34,000.00
24)|Contract for Sacurity Alamm ADT Security Services | Alarmn Servios for Cinema Place garage RPTTF 2,100.00 2,100.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 17500 | § 1.050.00
25)| Contract for Elevator Malnt and Repair _{Milsuhishi Electric Cinema Place Elsvator RPTTF 7,000.00 7,000.00 583.33 583.33 583.33 583.33 583.33 583331 3.500.00
Montgomery Sweeping
26)| Contract for Swasping Service S Cinema Place Gat Swaapl: RPTTF 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,606.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | $ $,000.00
27)| Viilities PGE Cinsma Placs Utiitlsa RPTTF 28,000.00 28,000.00 2,333.33 2,333.33 2,333.33 2,333.33 2,333.33 233333 [ § 14,000.00
28)| Utlitles ity of Hayward Cinema Placs Water Utilities RPTTF 500.00 500.00 41.67 4187 4167 4157 4167 4167]$ 250.00
) AEDIS Architscturs &
28) | Contract for Env Remediation Work [Planning | Burbank School Env Remsdiation Work Ti Fund Balance B,504.54 8,504.54 8,504.54 s 6,504.54
30)] Contract for Env Remediation Wark TRC Burbank School Env Remadiation Work T1 Fund Balance 20,000.00 15,626.87 5,208.98 5,208.96 5,208.98 s 15,628.87
34}| Gonvaetfer-Mura{Nots 3) | Ginesne-Plaos-Mural FFund-Balenes 871060 005
Tt Fund Balance
($72,882.77)
S7)1Cantract for Env Remediation TRC Residual Burbank Site - Remioval Action Work | RPTTF ($256,728) 328,610.00 328,610.00 14.576.55 14,576.55 14,576.55 14,576.55 14.576.55 | §
Finallze negotiation and execution of
Project Dellvery Costs - Burbank Cily of Hayward F and Sale - staff project
38)| Residual Site Agency) it costefegal fass RPTTF 18,B83.00 18.863.00 4,843.83 4,643.83 4,843.83 4.643.83 4,843.83 464383 1% 27,883.00
- [Staff project mgmt costs; legal fees; proparty
Property Disposition Costs - former City of Hayward mgmt costs; isal costs; other
39){Agency-heid en costs for property disposition RPTTF 128,580.00 128,580.00 10,715.00 10,715.00 10,715.00 10.715.00 10,715.00 10.715.00 | § 56,200.00
40)|Contract for Eny Remediation AMEC Gecmatrix Inc Env Remedialion - Cinema Placa Tl Fund Balance 195,070.82 525.08 8.835.42 B 635.42 8,635.42 8,63542 8.635.42 BE3542 | 3 51.812.53
42)|Contract for Financial Analysis Financial Analysls T1 Fund Balance 20,000.00 7,720.83 |. 2573.61 2,573.81 257281 s 3 7.720.83
Walsr lesting at Cinema Place - monktoring of
3ita Tl Fund Balance 490004 4.999.94 4,800.94 $ 499004




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Hayward Successor Agency

Project Areais) A ATTACHMENT VI
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26/AB 1484 - Sectlon 34169 for Period July - December 2012
Auait require! by AB 1484 of Low Mod
S0}JAB 1484 Audit Expenses TBO Hou: Ti Fund Balance 15.060.00 15.000.00 15,000.00 $ 15.006.90
Per Ouersight Board request. funds to pay for
51)10versight Board Legal Counsel TBD outside legal counsel Tl Fund Balance 50.000.00 £0.000.00 5,000.00 5.000.6C 5,00000 5.000.GC | § 20.000.00
Vanes every year
depending on actual
Reymbursement of overpaid funds cn deposil mainienance exponses -
Cinema Place Maintenance Expanse for annual maintenance sxpenses ic holder of cannot estirnate total
52 Biake Hunt Ventures Cnema Place ground lease Tl Fund Balance 2mount 5.300.00 6.300.00 $ 6,300.00
Per requirements of graund lease, annual
Cinema Place Maintenance Reserva FY | City of Hayward meo capital resenve for
33){12 Payment Ageacy) Cinema P!awm SHUChRe [ TI Fund Balance 92.132.00 2.972.00 2.972.00 3 2.872.00
Per requirements of ground fease. annual
Cnema Place Mairtenance Reserve FY |Gty of Hayward { nto capital mai reseqve for
53!&13 Payment Agency) Cinesma Place pkng stiuctufe RPTTF. 8%.163.00 297200 $ e
—
Totals - This Page ] 178,150.37 | § 8,157447.83 | § 1,313.482.10 1,711,128.50 47500721 |$ 9798064 |S 9798064 ]$ 97,980.64 3.793,649.73
Grand total - All Pages $ 63,178,150.37 | § 8,157, 447.83 | § 131348210 §$  1.711,12850 (1§ 475,097.21 |§ 9798064 | 0970980844 97,980.64 3,783,640.73

Note 3:

Note 1: This total only refiects payments required between 7/1/2012 and 12/31/2012 and not the fotal outstanding obligation.
Note 2: Payment of these two line itams defarred to future ROPS period.
made in May 2012 - itam removed from ROPS.

Updated: July 17, 2012v2

Page2of2




Name of Redevekipment Agency:

Hﬁm Successor MB’IE}‘

Project Area(s) Al ATTACHMENT VIl
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Peor AB 2G/AB 1484 - Section 34169 for Perlod January - June 2013
Total Quistanding Debtor | Total Due During Pﬂ.ﬂ,ﬂm
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payes Description Source of Fund Qhligation Fiscal Year gan Feo px Aor May un Total'
[Real Property Tax Trust
1)$2004 Tax Allocation Bands Wells Fs Bond issus o fund non-housing projects. Fund (RPTTF) 36,910,000.00 3,368,981.50 2,446,990.75 £ 2446,990.75
Varies svery year - cannot
1a)| 2004 TAB Admlin Fes FY2012 Wells F Annual administrative fes for bond issuance | Tl Fund Balance estimals total smount. 1,800.00 $ o)
Varies every year - cannot
1b}| 2004 TAR Admin Fee FY2013 Wells Fe Annual edministrative fae for bond Issuancs 1,800.00 1,600.00 $ 1,800.00
Varies every year - cannot
1c)| 2004 TAB Admin Fes FY2012 Wilkdan Amnual administrative fee for bond Issuance 5,175.00 s -
Varles every year - cannot
1d)} 2004 TAB Admin Fea FY2013 Willdan Annual dministrative fee for bond Issusnce esimate total amaunt 5,715.00 5175.00 3 5,175.00
2)| 2008 Tax Allocation Bonds Wells F Band Issua to fund nnrhhnuda E"’E RPTTF 11,720,000.00 836,340.00 358,170.00 3 358,170.00
Varles every year - cannot
2a)| 2006 TAB Admin Fes FY2012 Wells Fai Annual sdministrative fea for bond lssuanca | Tl Fund Balancs estimate total amount 2,000.00 ] -
Varles avery year - cannot
2b) | 2006 TAB Admin Fee FY2013 Woells F | Annual edminisirative fes for bond issuance  [RPTTE esdmate total amount 2,000.00 2,000.00 3 2,000.00
Varies every year - cannot
2c)| 2008 TAB Admin Fes FY2012 Wilidan  Annusl sdminisirative fes for bond lssuance [T Fund Balancs eatitate totsl amount 1,120.00 L] =
Veriss every year - cannot
2008 TAS Adrmin Fee FY2013 Wilkian | Annual administralive fee for bond lssuanca  IRPTTF estimats total amount 1,120.00 1,120.00 5 1,120.00
Repayment Agreement with City of Tofund start-up costs of Hayward
3] Ciy of Hayward Radeseloprint Puoject Mea JRPTTE 7.016422.00 £00,000.00 $ =
yfserar ayward Housing Authorty _{Loae for SERAF Y10 and FY31 payments _|RPTTE 38765160 250421400 e gese g2y sisssa | miessacel  aisesess sagaetn | o——epoizac|
(Ons-on-ona resiairant consulling/retall
Centract for Restaurant Consul Five Star Reataurant attraction T1 Fund Balance 14,287.50 3,787.50 3 =
Matching loan funds for property cwners along
8}| Foothill Fagads Loans Multiple P Owners Foothill Bivd for o imy ent 71 Furd Bakance 1.108.000.00 1.106.000.00 $ =
Foothill Fagads Loan Project Delivery Project Dellvery Cosls ta Implement Foathlll )
8a) |Costs (Staff al Fese) Successor Fazada Loan Project RFTTF 24/432.00 24,432.00 4,072.00 4,07200 4,072.00 4,072.00 4,072.00 40720018 24432.00
Employees of Agency! Leave balance payofia/Mabiity fund depastt far ; .
10 Leave Liabil Liability Fund empl lsave costs RPTTF 49,175.00 49,175.00 $ =
Liabillty Fund deposit for Agency amplayse
11)|PERS Lisbil Liability Fund PERS costa RPTTF 686,235.40 666,235.40 686,235.40 s 666,235.40 |
Uasility Fund deposit for Agency employee
12)|OPEB Llabill Liabiflty Fund OPFEB costs RPTTF 177,227.20 177,227.20 177,277.20 $ 177,277.20
13 ency Insurance costs of Hay Ligkility Insurance —|RPFTTF 54,042.00 54,042.00 4,503.50 4,503.50 4,503.50 4,503.5D0 4,503.50 450350 | § 27,021.00
Hall Alminana, Inc/Lamphler |Consultant to prepare specific plan for Misslon
16) | Contract for Mission Bivd Plan | Gregal _ Blvd corridor Tl Fund Balance 213,649.44 182,412.00 15,201.00 16,201.00 15.201.00 16,201,00 15,201.00 1520100 | § 91,208,00
.| Per ABx1 28, to cover edmininstratlve costs of
22)| Successor Admin Alowance Clty of H: Successor RPTTF 250,000.00 250,000.00 B33.33 20,B33.33 20,833.33 20,833.33 20.833.93 2083333 | § 125,000.00
Security Patrol Servicss for Cinema Place
23)| Contract for Securtty Services ABC Sscurity Services o RPTTE £8,000.00 68,000.00 5,666.67 5,666.67 5,668,687 5,686.67 5,658.67 5666.67 | § 34,000,00 |
24)| Contract for Security Alarm ADT Securily Services | Alarm Service for Cinema Place garags RPTTE 2,100.00 2,100.00 175.00 175,00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 | § 1,050.00
25)| Contract for Ele.alor Maint and Ir_|Mitsublshl Blactrc Cinema Placa Elevator RPTTFE 7,000.G0 7,000.00 589.93 £83.33 583.33 583.33 583.33 583.33 | § 3,500.00
Montgomery Swesping
26)| Coniract for Service Clnema Place Garage Sweeping RPTTF 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | § 8,000.00
Utilitles PGE Cinema Piace Garage Utliities RPTTF. 28,000.00 28,000.00 2,333.33 233333 2,333.33 2,333.33 2,333.33 2333.33{8 14,000.00
283 | Utilties of e Clnema Placs Water Utikties RPTTF 500.00 5§00.00 41687 41.87 4167 41.87 A41.87 Me7l s 250,00
JAEDIS Architeciure &
29)|Contract far Env Remadiation Work Plannin, Barbank Schoal Env Remediation Wark T Fund Balancs 6,504,564 8,604.64 $ -
30) | Contract for Env Remediation Work TRC Burbank School Env Remediation Work T1 Fund Balance 20,000.00 15,626.87 s -
Tl Fund Balance
($72,882.77) .
37)| Contract for Env Remedialion TRC Resiual Burbank Sits - Removal Adtion Work |RPTTF ($265.728) 328,610.00 328,610.00 85,242.67 B5,242.67 B5,242 67 [ 255,728.00
Finalize negotiation and exsculion of Purchase |
Project Delivary Cosis - Burbank City of Hayward (Successor  |and Sals Agrecment - staff praject mgmt
38)|Resldual Slte | Agency) fees |RPTTF 18,883.00 18,863.00 4,843.83 4,843.83 4,643.83 4,843.83 464383 484383 | § 27,863.00
Stafl project mgmt casts; legal fees; property
Property Disposition Costs - former Chty of Hayward (Successor | mgmt costs; appralaal casts; other associated
39 | Agency) casts for disposition RPTTF 120,580.00 128,580.00 10,715.00 10,715.00 10,715,00 10,715.00 10,715.00 10,745.00 | § 64,250.00
40}| Contract for Env Resmediation [AMEC Gsomatrix inc Env Remediation - Cinema Place T1 Fund Balance 185,070.82 103,625.08 8,635.42 8,635.42 6,635.42 8.635.42 B,835.42 863542 | § 51,812.53
42} | Contract for Financial Analysis Marston Financial i Tl Fund Balance 20,000.00 7,720,683 $ -
Water teating at Cinema Place - monltoring of
46}| Contract for Water T SWRCB site Tl Fund Batance 4,999.84 4,999.94 $ -
50) | AB1484 Audit 508 TED Audlt required by AB1484 Tl Fund Balance 15,000.00 15.000.00 0 -
Par Oversight Board requesl, funds to pay for
§1)]| Oversight Board Counsal TBD outside counsel Tl Furd Balance 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 5,000,00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000,00 | 5 30,000.00
Reimbureement of overpaid funds on depost Varles avary year depending on
Cinema Place Malnlenanca Expense for annual malntenance expenses lo hokder of aciual malntsnance expenses -
52 ont Blake Hunt Ventures Cinema Placs pround lsase T1 Fund Balance cannat estimate total ameunt 6,300.00 $ o
Per recuirements of Grourkd Leass, annual
Cinema Place Malnlanance Ressrve | Cily of Hayward into for
53)|FY12 ont Agency) - Clnema Place pkng atructure unil 2042 Tl Fund Balance 92,132.00 2,972.00 3 &

Page 1of 2



Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Hayward Successar Agency

Project Area(s) Al ATTACHMENT VII
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26/AB 1484 - Section 34163 for Period January - June 2013
Per requirements of Ground Lease, annual ‘
Cinema Place Maintenance Reserve Chy of Hayward (Successor  |payment Into capital maintenance reserve for
50“FY13 Payment Agency) | Cinema Placs pkng structure until 2042 RPTTF 88, 180.00 2.972.00 297200 3 2.972.00
otals - This Page 63.166.506.84 10,735,080.84 | § %.015,13136 16864676 1S 208350251 S 83404.09 83,404,090 5,417,892 88
Grand total - All Pages 63.166,506.84 | S 10,735,08084 | S 101513136 | S 108646.76 | S 2.963.902.51 S 8340400 ]S 83404.09|S  4.41789288

Nots 1: This total only reflecis payments required betwean 1/1/2013 and 6/30/2013 and not the total outstanding obligation.

Updated: July 17, 2012 v2

Page2of2



